Stellar SR44 Soft Starter Basic Quick-start Guide
SR44-QS QS–11st Edition, Revision B 03/13/2015
SR44 OPTIMIZING SOFT STARTERS
QUICK-START GUIDE:
INSTALLATION AND OPERATION OF THE SR44 SOFT STARTER
Guide To Contents
1 – Mechanical Outlines
Referring to the appropriate size of SR44, mount the SR44 ensuring that correct clearances are maintained for

Overload Current Profile (X-Tx)
3-35 = 3 times rated current (Ie) for 35s
Utilization Category
AC-53a = controller semiconductors provide squirrel-cage motor Start, Run, and Stop control
Rated Operational Current (Ie)
9 to 105 = controllers with Rated Operational Currents from 9A to 105A
SR44 Index Ratings *
Model # Ie (A) Standard Operation
AC-53a; X-Tx; F-S
Bypassed Operation
AC-53b; X-Tx; OFF-time
SR44-9 to SR44-105 9 to 105 AC-53a: 5-4; 99-10
AC-53a: 3-35; 99-10
AC-53b: 5-4; 120
AC-53b: 3-35; 120
SR44-146 to SR44-202 146 to 202 AC-53a: 4-6; 99-10
AC-53a: 3-35; 99-10
AC-53b: 4-6; 120
AC-53b: 3-35; 120
SR44-242 to SR44-370 242 to 370 AC-53a: 4-6; 60-3
AC-53a: 3-35; 60-3
AC-53b: 4-6; 420
AC-53b: 3-35; 420
* Index ratings AC-53a and AC-53b are specified by IEC standard # 60947-4-2

Table 5.4 – Semiconductor Fuse Types
Model
Name Ie (A)
Short
Circuit
Withstand
(kA)
UL Recognized JFHR2 Fuses
Bussman
Model #
Mersen (formerly Ferraz)
Model # Amps
SR44-9 9
5
170M3110 6.9 URD 30 D08A 0063 63
SR44-16 16
SR44-23 23
170M3112 6.9 URD 30 D08A 0100 100
SR44-30 30
SR44-44 44 170M3114 6.9 URD 30 D08A 0160 160
SR44-59 59 170M3115 6.9 URD 30 D08A 0200 200
SR44-72 72
10
170M3116 6.9 URD 30 D08A 0250 250
SR44-85 85
SR44-105 105
170M3119 6.9 URD 30 D08A 0400 400
SR44-146 146
SR44-174 174
170M3121 6.9 URD 30 D08A 0500 500
SR44-202 202
SR44-242 242
170M4114 6.9 URD 31 D08A 0500 500
SR44-300 300
18
SR44-370 370 170M4116 6.9 URD 31 D08A 0630 630
0.01
1
10
100